



2026:HHC:14379

Suneel Kumar and another vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 2612 of 2026

09.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the instructions in terms of the previous order passed by the Court are available. He further informs the Court that the date of opening of the tender has now been extended up to 17th March, 2026.

As prayed, list before the Hon'ble Principal Bench on 16th March, 2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Tarun)