



2026:HHC:14379

Item No. D-40

Suneel Kumar & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 2612 of 2026

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The opening of the tender shall be subject to the final decision of the petition.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of untimely demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Thakur, former Judge of this Court

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **04.05.2026.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

16th March, 2026 (sanjeev)